

ITEM NO.69

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11736/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 12/07/2006 in WP No. 2958/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT GWALIOR)

LAL BHADUR SHASTRI COLLEGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JIWAJI UNIVERSITY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 24/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Raju Ramachandran, Sr.Adv.

Ms.Aparajita Singh, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Exemption from filing O.T. is granted.

Issue notice.

The students sponsored by the petitioner-college may be permitted to write the examination, subject to the result of the petition.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master