

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11736/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 12/07/2006 in WP No. 2958/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

LAL BAHADUR SHASTRI COLLEGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JIWAJI UNIVERSITY

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 31/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Aparajita Singh, Adv.

For Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

er by This special leave petition is filed against an interim order which the High Court has declined to grant permission to a batch of students from participating in the examination. By our order dated 24th July, 2006, we permitted these students to participate in the examination subject to the result of this petition. The main writ petition filed by the petitioner being pending before the High Court, we request the High Court to dispose of the writ petition at an early date.

The special leave petition is disposed of accordingly.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER